Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice
Additional Estimates Hearings February 2014
Communications Portfolio

Australian Communications and Media Authority

Question No: 51

Program No. Australian Communications and Media Authority (ACMA)
Hansard Ref: In Writing

Topic: Multiple Tenders

Senator Ludwig asked:

List any tenders that were re-issued or issued multiple times since 7 September 2013

1. Why were they re-issued or issued multiple times?

2. Were any applicants received for the tenders before they were re-issued or repeatedly issued?
3. Were those applicants asked to resubmit their tender proposal?

Answer:

The ACMA has not re-issued or issued multiple tenders.
1. NA

2. N/A

3. N/A

